

Reliance Communications Limited Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City

Navi Mumbai 400 710.

Tel: +91 022 3038 6286 Fax: +91 022 3037 6622

www.rcom.co.in

January 6, 2019

The General Manager Corporate Relationship Department **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

Fax No.: 2272 2037/39/41/61/3121/3719

The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai 400 051

Fax No.: 2659 8237 / 38/8347/48 /

66418124/25/26

BSE Scrip Code: 532712 **NSE Symbol: RCOM**

Dear Sir,

Sub: Media Release

We enclose herewith the media release dated January 6, 2019 being issued by the Company which is self explanatory.

Kindly inform your members accordingly.

Yours faithfully

For Reliance Communications Limited

Prakash Shenoy Company Secretary

Encl: as above.

1



Update on DoT and Ericsson contempt petitions

Mumbai, 6 January 2019:

With reference to recent media reports on the Ericsson contempt petition, please find enclosed our clarification.

A Reliance Communications Limited (RCOM) spokesperson issued the following statement to clarify the position and facts:

- It is deeply regrettable that Ericsson India Private Limited (Ericsson), an operational unsecured creditor, is attempting a trial by media and sensationalizing issues, as evidenced in recent media reports.
- The recent contempt petition filed by Ericsson, as referred in media reports last week, has not even been served on RCOM as of date, and yet Ericsson is widely sharing the same with media and distorting issues. Needless to say, the Hon'ble Supreme Court has not even considered the matter till date.
- Ericsson's conduct as an unsecured creditor gravely endangers and is at the cost of secured lenders comprising 38 banks/secured creditors including 17 public sector banks and 13 foreign banks.
- RCOM has taken all required steps towards enabling the settlement and remains fully committed to make the payment to Ericsson from the proceeds of the Spectrum sale. The DoT approval is pending from 7 August 2018, for which RCOM has moved a contempt petition against DoT before the Supreme Court which is listed on Monday, 7January, 2019.

For details, please contact:

Rajeev Narayan

Reliance Communications Mobile: +91 9811014119

E-Mail: rajeev.narayan@relianceada.com